Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search

Page 1 of 3

Select Languagev

A1l State Agencies | A1l State Services |

Nebraska

Case Summary

In the District Court of LANCASTER County
The Case ID is CI 98 9027209 Docket Number 1is 577138
Julie A Combs v Steven R Miers
The Honorable Jeffre P Cheuvront, presiding.
REFEREE N

Classification: Paternity
Filed on 01/15/1999
This case 1is Closed as of 01/05/2000

It was disposed as Dismissed by Court

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Judicial Branch

Party Attorney
Plaintiff ACTIVE
Julie A Combs Terrance A Poppe
7100 Holmes Park Rd #118 201 N 8 st, Ste 300
PO Box 83439
Lincoln NE 68506 Lincoln NE 68501

402-474-1731
Defendant ACTIVE

Steven R Miers Nancy L Loftis
6000 S 56th st 5533 s. 27th st, Sste 203
Lincoln NE 68516 Lincoln NE 68512

402-476-1111

Judgment Information

on 02/05/1999 judgment of Child Support was entered.
Simple interest rate is 5.5400%
Financial records maintained by Health and Human Services
The judgment creditor is Julie A Combs
The judgment debtor is Steven R Miers
Obligation of $2,000.00 is monthly from 02/01/1999 to 04/30/1999
Obligation of $500.00 is monthly from 05/01/1999 to 01/04/2000

court Costs Information

Incurred By Account Date

Financial Activity

No trust money 1is held by the court
No fee money 1is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi

Amount
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Receipt

79406
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54389

42405

29633

17381
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Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
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Date

01/05/2000

12/02/1999

11/04/1999

10/07/1999

09/07/1999

08/05/1999

07/08/1999

Payments Made by the Court

Check

53432

44429

36839

29246

20600

12620

4792

Date

01/07/2000
12/06/1999
11/08/1999
10/12/1999
09/09/1999
08/12/1999

07/15/1999

Register of Actions

07/09/2006 IV-D Court Stop Date
This action initiated by party Julie A Combs

07/18/2005 ***Shelter Number***
docket sheet 11150044

03/07/2002 ***Shelter Number¥#**

(11139521)

01/05/2000 order-Dismissal

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi

For
Miers,Steven,R
Child Support
Miers,Steven,R
Child Support
Miers,Steven,R
Child Support
Miers,Steven,R
Child Support
Miers,Steven,R
Child Support
Miers,Steven,R
Child Support
Child Support
Miers,Steven,R

Cchild Support

ToO

combs,Julie,A
Ccombs,Julie,A
Combs,Julie,A
combs,Julie,A
Combs,Julie,A
Ccombs,Julie,A

Ccombs,Julie,A
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Amount
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$499.69

$.31
$500.00
$500.00

Amount
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$499.69
$500.00
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This action initiated by Jeffre P Cheuvront
12/08/1999 Motion-withdraw as Counsel

This action initiated by party Julie A Combs
#004-hearing 12-10-99/2:00/Ch

08/08/1999 Assignment-Full Term. Principal & I
EFF 19990806 ASN# 00001 TO . CS/DEF001/PLF001.

06/19/1999 Assignment-Partial Term of Support
EFF 19990501 ASN# 00001 TO DSS. CS/DEF001/PLF001.

06/19/1999 Assignment of Support Rights
EFF 19990318 ASN# 00001 TO DSS. CS/DEF001/PLF001.

06/19/1999 1IV-D Court Start Date
This action initiated by party Julie A Combs

05/06/1999 Ccarats Conversion

***part term c/s & lien $2000.00 eff 5-1-99%**

Judges Notes

06/18/1999
06/18/99 04/23/99 10668/Cheuvront

By agreement, trial cont'd to July 14, 1999, 9:00.
07/14/1999

07/14/99 07/14/99 - cCheuvront
T Poppe and N Loftis present and moved to continue trial.
Motion sustained. Parties to obtain new trial date prior
December 31, 1999. 1If they fail to do so, case will be
dismissed for want of prosecution.

12/14/1999
12/14/99 12/10/99 - cheuvront

T Poppe given leave to withdraw as attorney for plaintiff.
01/07/2000

01/07/00 01/04/00 - Cheuvront
Dismissal order in file. (Copy of order mailed to pl1f and
Loftis, atty for deft).
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Judgment Detail

Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Judgement Details

01/04/2019 08:58 AM

Archived: Payor: STEVEN E MIERS
FIPS ID: 3110900 Bank Return Item:
Court Case: C1989027209 Payor DOB: 12/1951
Judgment/Guideline Group: | 2-1 Payee: JULIE COMBS
Judgment Type: CHILD SUPPORT Payee DOB: 06/1960
Interest Rate: 6.6700% Alternate Payee Name:
Reason Judgment Amt Freq Dependent Pay Start Date Pay Stop Date
2000.00 [ MONTHLY CHANDLER C * 02/01/1999 04/30/1999
500.00 | MONTHLY CHANDLER C * 05/01/1999 01/04/2000

2 result(s) found, displaying 1-2. Page 1/1

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/JudgmentDetail.xhtmI?_rtid=11

7



1/4/2019

Summary of Balances

Nebraska DHHS System: iCHARTS: Summary Of Balances

01/04/2019 09:01 AM

| Payor: | STEVEN E MIERS | | BankReturn ltem:

Cnty,St/Trb/Cntry | Court Case Caption Judgment Principal Interest Total
LANCASTER, NE |Cl989020334 |KIMARRA S MIERS V STEVEN E MIERS  [CS2-1 -950.00 .00 -950.00
Total: -950.00 .00 -950.00

Cnty,St/Trb/Cntry | Court Case Caption Judgment Principal Interest Total
LANCASTER, NE | CI989027209 |JULIE A COMBS YV STEVEN R MIERS CS2-1 .00 .00 .00
Total: .00 .00 .00
Grand Total: -950.00 .00 -950.00

https://dhhs-icharts.ne.gov/iCharts/application/publik/SummaryOfBalances.xhtml?_rtid=12
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